BGH & L

(Rev. (0/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102	806 <u>2</u> 22	U.S. Palent a	and Trader
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	▼ -	₹	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	: Please record the attache	ed original documents or	copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):			is of receiving party(ie	:5)
Monsanto Company		Name: Renesse	en LLC	
		Internal Address:Suite 30	00 South	
	sociation	Stand Address 3	000 Lakeside Drive	•
<u> </u>	nited Partnership	·		
Corporation - Delaware		City: Dannockbur	m_State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip:_	60015
Other		Individual(s) citi	izenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	had? []Vac[]	- ' <u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	uent Tites[A]ve	General Partne	orship	ALCOPATION OF THE STREET
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Г	Limited Partner	rship	
Security Agreement 🔲 Change	e of Name	Corporation-Sta	ate	
Other: Record to correct the entity for	the receiving	Other Limi	ted Liability Con	фалу
party on an assignment document pre recorded on reel/frame 001990/0705.	viously	representative designati	illed in the United States, a life is attached;	No
Execution Date: 06/17/04		(Designations must be a	a separate document from a ldress( es) attached?	(J <u>nem</u> ngisar
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ıber(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/60		D Trademark Bas	rioteotiae Nie /el	
			gistration No.(s)	
75/ <u>608,214, 75/609,5</u> 04, 75/609,5		· _ /	2,724,535	
	ditional number(s) a			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and red:	
Name: William D. Jackson				
		7 Total fee /22 CCD	3,41)\$_	100 00
Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson &	Lione	7. Total lee (37 CPK)	3.41)5_	100.00
		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit accour
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395		8. Deposit account nu	ımber	
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395			er-senera	=
	<del></del>	23-1925		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60	0640	1		<u>.                                    </u>
City: Chicago State: Zip:60				<u> </u>
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	7.707	
o. orginatore.				Į.
William D. Jackson	Will.	, <del></del>	_/	/
Name of Person Signing		3.	<u> </u>	/ <del>//</del> /
		ignature er sheet, atlachments, and docume	3	Date

700159324

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0227

01 FC:481 02 FC:462

<u> </u>	_	11-19-19	<b>99</b> 9			
FORM PCT-1618A		1012028			U.S. Department of Patent and Trade TR	
10-25-1999 atont & TMOR/7M Mail Rept Dt. #40	MIND RECOR	10)25 55 RDATION FORM TRADEMARKS	COVER SH	L EET		
TO: The Commissioner of Palents	and Trademark			al docum	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Recordation) -	Conveyance 1  Assignme Security A Merger Change of	nt greement	_	License Nunc Pro Tunc A Effective Date Month Day Ye  08-12-99	e
Conveying Party	•		additional nac	mes o	 of conveying parti	ies a
Name Monsanto Co	ompany					
Formerly Gener	al Partnershi	<u>-</u>		⊠(		onth Da 3-12-
Formerty Gener	al Partnershi	ganization De	laware			3-12-
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incor	al Partnershi	ganization De	laware		Corporation	3-12-
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incor	al Partnershi	ganization De	laware		Corporation	3-12-
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Rer DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	al Partnershi	ganization De	laware		Corporation	3-12-
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Rer DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	al Partnershi	ganization De	laware		Corporation	3-12-
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incompanies Receiving Party Name Recomposed of Address (line 1) 300	al Partnershi rporation/Org nessen LLC South O Lakeside C	ganization De	laware onal names o	of reco	Corporation Eving parties atta	3-12
Formerly Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incomposed of Address (line 2) 300 Address (line 3) Bank	al Partnershi rporation/Org nessen LLC South O Lakeside C	ganization De Mark if additi	laware  onal names of	of reco	Corporation  Eiving parties atta  6001!  Zip  ocument to be record	Assache
Formerly Gener Other Citizenship/State of Incomposed of Address (line 2) 300 Address (line 3) Bank	al Partnershi rporation/Org nessen LLC South O Lakeside E	ganization De Mark if additi	laware  onal names of	by If d	Corporation  Eiving parties atta	Asache  Social Code  Cod
Formerly Gener Individual Gener Other State of Incomplete Name Receiving Party	al Partnershi rporation/Org nessen LLC South Clakeside E	ganization De Mark if additi	laware  onal names of	by If disassing appreprint (De.	Corporation  eiving parties atta  2ip  coument to be recoignment and the recoil and the rec	3-12-  Ass  ache  Code rded in ited 5 stic be atti

Public burden reporting for the cutta with the major is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dys needed to complete the cover Shoot. Sond comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 06\$1-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, on or about the 12th of August, 1999, MONSANTO COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("MONSANTO"), assigned certain trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto to "RENESSEN LLC, a Delaware corporation, of 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Monsanto Company to which the mark pertains";

WHEREAS, such assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1990 and Frame No. 0705 under a cover sheet which designated RENESSEN LLC as a "limited liability corporation";

WHEREAS, MONSANTO and RENESSEN LLC have become aware that RENESSEN has always been and should have been designated in the August 12th 1999 assignment as a "limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware" not as a "Delaware corporation" or as a "limited liability corporation";

WHEREAS, MONSANTO confirms its assignment as of the 12<sup>th</sup> of August, 1999 to RENESSEN LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("RENESSEN"), of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, which at that time MONSANTO had intended to use in commerce and had filed applications indicating that intention, but for which MONSANTO had not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1 (c) or 1 (d) of the Trademark Act:

WHEREAS, MONSANTO hereby confirms its assignment to RENESSEN as of the 12th of August, 1999, of the applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, RENESSEN, having a current address of 3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300 South, Bannockburn, IL 60015, as the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of MONSANTO to which the marks pertain, remains desirous of acquiring said marks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor as of the 12th of August, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MONSANTO does hereby confirm its assignment to RENESSEN as of the 12th of August, 1999, of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at St. Louis, Mo., this 17th day of June, 2004.

MONSANTO COMPANY

By: Darbara Burnerry- Leven

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/04/2005